| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) | 05-23- | 2000 | ĒΤ | Docket No.: |
|---|--------------------------|---|------------------------|--|
| (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (n.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Leg Star TM05/REV∩3 MO5/REV∩3 CRev 6-93) TM05/REV∩3 MO5/REV∩3 | | | Y | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | 10136 | 4479 | ¥ | Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat | 10100 | | ্র attached origina | al documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and a | ddress of receiving | ig party(ies): |
| PTN Publishing Company | | | | |
| | | Name: Cygnus Publishing, Inc. | | |
| | | Internal Addr | ess: | |
| | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership | | Street Addre | ss: <u>445 Broad H</u> | onow Road |
| ✓ Corporation-State Delaware | illed Faltileisilip | City: <u>Melvil</u> | le | _ State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11747</u> |
| Other | | □∃ndividual | (s) citizenship | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | • • | |
| , administrative (c) of control (in g part) (co) that it is | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Me | rger | | on-State <u>Delawa</u> | are |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Cha | ange of Name | ☐ Other | | |
| Other | 10116 | | | d States, a domestic representative |
| Execution Date: 10/16/97 | - 0 200 | designation is att | | ☐ Yes ☐ No ment from Assignment) |
| Execution Date. 10/10/9/ | MAY 0 9 200 | dditional name(| s) & address(es) attac | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number | ers(s) | ************************************** | | |
| 4. Application number(s) of registration number | TRADEN | · · | Tuestament Denie | tuation No. (a) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | | |
| | | 2,165,553 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | l Nia | |
| | Additional numbers atta | | | |
| 5. Warne and address of party to whom correspondence | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | - | registrations | | |
| Name: Elizabeth Miller Roesel, Esq. | | 7 7 1 1 6 - (07 | OED 0 44) | * *********************************** |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | | ■ Enclosed | i | |
| | | | | |
| SHAW PITTMAN | | ☐ Authorize | ed to be charged | to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2300 N Street, N.W. | | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | | O. Deposit dece | dire ridiribor. | |
| | | | | |
| | | 03-3836 charge additional fees or credit overpayment | | |
| City: <u>Washington, D.C.</u> State: | ZIP: <u>20037</u> | | | |
| 05/22/2000 ASCOTT 00000128 2165553 | DO NOT U | ISE THIS SPACE | | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 BP | | | | |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 2 | And the second second | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | -tien in tour and | correct and any | attached convice a true conv |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. | | | | шасной сору в а шис сору |
| | Elizak | who M. 1 | ruel | May 9,2000 |
| Elizabeth Miller Roesel | 100000 | | | Data |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | , | 3 Date |
| Total numb | er of pages including co | ver sheet, attachmen | ts, and document: | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0993

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY" TO "CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8707064

DATE:

TRABEMARK

REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0994

2139557 8100

971350201

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/16/1997 971350201 - 2139557

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY

FTN PUBLISHING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the corporation, by written consent of the directors, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation:

RESOLVED, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of PIN Publishing Company be amended by changing Article I, so that amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this corporation shall be Cyanus Publishing, Inc."

SECOND: In lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PTN Publishing Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly elected officer the 10 day of October, 1997.

PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY

BY:

Name: Y. Blair Schmidt-Fellmer

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 05/09/2000